

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. SC05-383**

**NOEL DOORBAL
Appellant,**

v.

**STATE OF FLORIDA
Appellee.**

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA**

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**MELODEE A. SMITH
FL Bar No. 33121
1010 SW 31st Street
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315
(tel) 954.522.9297
(fax) 954.522.9298
MSmith@RestorativeJustice.US**

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... v

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS 2

 A. Procedural History..... 2

 B. Statement of Facts at Trial.....10

 C. Post-Conviction Proceedings 38

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 50

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 51

ARGUMENT 54

ISSUE I 54

THE APPELLANT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS
WHEN THE TRIAL COURT JUDGE FAILED TO
DISQUALIFY HIMSELF AFTER TESTIFYING IN

FEDERAL COURT ON BEHALF OF A MATERIAL
WITNESS CONVICTED OF CRIMES HE LIED
ABOUT COMMITTING DURING DOORBAL’S
TRIAL.

A. Facts54

B. Standard of Review58

C. Argument58

D. Relief is Warranted61

ISSUE II61

THE TRIAL COURT ERRONEOUSLY DENIED
APPELLANT’S MOTION TO DEPOSE ASSISTANT
STATE ATTORNEYS IN LIGHT OF EVIDENCE
DISCOVERED IN PUBLIC RECORDS THAT
REVEALS PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT.
FURTHER, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT
FAILED TO CONDUCT AN EVIDENTIARY
HEARING TO ADDRESS APPELLANT’S CLAIM
THAT A *GIGLIO* VIOLATION DEPRIVED HIM OF
DUE PROCESS AND A FAIR TRIAL.

A. Introduction61

B. Facts66

C. Standard of Review73

D. Argument76

E. Conclusion and Request for Relief86

ISSUE III86

IN VIOLATION OF THE APPELLANT’S
CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO EQUAL
PROTECTION AND DUE PROCESS IN A CRIMINAL
PROCEEDING, TWENTY OUT OF TWENTY-ONE
FACTUALLY-DISPUTED CLAIMS OF
INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL, TRIAL
ERROR AND PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT
WERE SUMMARILY DENIED. DOORBAL IS
ENTITLED TO AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON
ALL TWENTY-ONE CLAIMS.

ISSUE IV90

APPELLANT’S AMENDED MOTION TO VACATE
CONVICTIONS AND SENTENCES WAS
ERRONEOUSLY STRUCK BY THE TRIAL COURT
DEPRIVING APPELLANT OF DUE PROCESS AND
A FULL AND FAIR ADVERSARIAL TESTING.

ISSUE V92

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED A
GOOD CAUSE MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE TO
PREPARE FOR AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING IN
WHAT THE COURT DETERMINED WAS AN
EXRTAORDINARY CASE. DOORBAL WAS
DENIED DUE PROCESS AND AN EVIDENTIARY
HEARING FOR ALL FACTUALLY-DISPUTED
CLAIMS IS WARRANTED.

ISSUE VI96

WITHOUT CONDUCTING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING, THE APPELLANT’S MOTION TO VACATE HIS JUDGMENTS OF CONVICTIONS AND SENTENCES OF DEATH WAS ERRONEOUSLY DENIED IN VIOLATION OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO EQUAL PROTECTION AND DUE PROCESS. FURTHER, THE TRIAL COURT’S AMENDED ORDER FAILS TO PROVIDE GUIDANCE FOR APPELLATE REVIEW.

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT 97

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 98

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 98

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Ake v. Oklahoma, 470 U.S. 68 (1985)..... 88

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)..... 77, 82

Doorbal v. State, 837 So.2nd 940, 28 Fla. Law Weekly S108 (Fla. Jan 30, 2003). 9

Doorbal v. Florida, 123 S.Ct. 2647, 156 L.Ed.2d 663, 71 USLW 3799 (U.S. Fla. June 27, 2003)..... 9

Doorbal v. State, 2002 WL 31259825, 27 Fl. Law Weekly S839 (Fla. Oct. 10, 2002)..... 9

Giglio v. U.S., 405 U.S. 150 (1972)..... 50, 76, 77, 82

Guzman v. State, 2006 Fla. LEXIS 1398 (Fla. June 29, 2006).....52, 76, 82

Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995)..... 77, 83

Mansfield v. State, 911 So. 2d 1160, 1170 (Fla. 2005)..... 51, 58

Marshall v. Jericho, Inc., 446 U.S. 238, 242 (1980)..... 60

Mooney v. Holohan, 294 U.S. 103 (1935)..... 77

Mungin v. State, 2006 Fla. LEXIS 553, 31 Fla. L. Weekly S 215 (Fla. Apr. 6, 2006)..... 53, 89, 91, 96

Napue v. Illinois, 360 U.S. 264 (1959)..... 77

Peede v. State, 748 So. 2d 253, 1999 Fla. LEXIS 1368, 24 Fla. L. Weekly S 391 (Fla. 1999)..... 52, 76

Randolph v. State, 853 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 2003)..... 78, 79

Ring v. Arizona, 122 S. Ct. 2428 (2002)..... 9

<u>Rose v. State</u> , 774 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 2000).....	82
<u>Scott v. State</u> , 717 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1998).....	78
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 656 So. 2d 1248, 1994 Fla. LEXIS 1566, 19 Fla. L. Weekly S 545, 20 Fla. L. Weekly S 163 (Fla. 1994).....	52, 75, 79
<u>Strickler v. Green</u> , 527 U.S. 263 (1999).....	77
<u>U.S. v. Agurs</u> , 427 U.S. 97, 104 (1976).....	77
<u>U.S. v. Bagley</u> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985).....	77, 83
<u>Ventura v. State</u> , 794 So. 2d 553, 562 (Fla. 2001).....	77, 82

Other Authorities Cited

Fla. Const., Art. I, Section 9.....	76
Fla. Const., Art. I, Section 16.....	76
Fla. Const., Art. I, Section 24.....	39
Fla. Stat. 119.91(1).....	39, 81
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850. <i>et seq.</i>	1, 38, 52, 89
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851(1998).....	39
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.851 (f)(4).....	91
Fla.R.Crim. P. 3.851(f)(5)(A)(i).....	88
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.852 (1998).....	39
Federal Rule 6(E).....	70
